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Name of College

ALWAR 

101 New Govt. Arts College, Alwar

101 New Govt. Arts College, Alwar

103 Loard's International College, Alwar

104 Alwar Institute of  Technology, Alwar

105 Bapu Ram Dev College, Malakhera (Alwar)

507 Baba Ramdev Mahavidyalaya Malakhera (Alwar)

852 Laxmi Dev Institute of Management & Technology, Tijara Road, Chirkhana, Alwar 

106 Chandra Prabha Digambar College, Tijara (Alwar)

608 Annebesent Girls College, Shahopura Salarpur,Tijara  

980 Rajasthan Degree Girls College, Topakara, Alwar

1024 Govt. College, Tijara, Alwar

107 R.R. College, Alwar

102 Dev International College, Alwar

107 R.R. College, Alwar

108 Chaudhary Charan Singh Degree College, Laxmangarh

520 Sidhi Vinayak, College for Sci. & Higher Education, Alwar 

549 Alwar College of Biotech, Bhawani Top Circle, Alwar

551 IET Biotech Institute, Alwar 

743 KCRI College of Science & Commerce,  Jharkhera, Alwar   

851 Vision Institute of Management, Old Industrial  Area,  Alwar

109 Govt. College, Thanagaji (Alwar) 

109 Govt. College, Thanagaji (Alwar) 

142 Janki Devi College, Thanagaji (Alwar) 

110 Geeta Devi Degree College, Khairthal 

111 Maharishi Parshu Ram Mahila Mahavidhyalaya,  Khairthal (Alwar)        

111 Maharishi Parshu Ram Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Khairthal (Alwar) 

112 Brij Ram Saha Shiksha Mahavidhyalaya, Harsoli (Alwar)

964 Dr.Radhakrishanan Degree College, Khairthal, Alwar

135 Kishangarh College, Kishangarh Bas (Alwar)

Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

114 Govt. College, Govindgarh (Alwar)

114 Govt. College, Govindgarh (Alwar)

653 Jagdamba Girls College, Rambas (Alwar)

115 Smt. G.D. Govt. Girls College, Alwar

115 Smt. G.D. Govt. Girls College, Alwar

116 Sahastra Bhau Arts Mahila   Mahavidhyalaya, Alwar

117 Arya Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Alwar

117 Arya Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Alwar

120 National College for Girls, Vijay Nagar  (Alwar)

121 Shri Adinath Commerce College, Alwar

120 National College for Girls, Vijay Nagar (Alwar)

901 Karam Mano Vikas Sansthan, B-Block. Budh Vihar, Alwar

933 Monika Virmani College, Girraj Darshan Colony,  Subhash Chowk, Daudpur, Alwar.

121 Shri Adinath Commerce College, Alwar

118 Anne Besent Mahila College, Alwar

875 Presidency College, Alwar

122 Govt. College, Rajgarh

122 Govt. College, Rajgarh (Alwar) 

145 Kalpana Chawla Girls College, Rajgarh (Alwar)

916 Sariska Mahavidhyalaya, Rajgarh, Alwar

932 J.B. International College, Reni, Tehsil- Rajgarh, Alwar.

124 Govt. College, Behror (Alwar)

124 Govt. College, Behror (Alwar) 

780 Takshila Women College, Hangapur, Alwar

125 Baba Mohan Ramkishan College, Bhiwadi

126 Adarsh Mahavidhayala, Bhiwadi (Alwar) 

965 Dronacharya Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Budhi Bawal,  Kotkasim, Alwar

127 Shahjahanpur College, Shahjahanpur

864 Siryani Degree College, Siryani (Alwar) 

128 Gargi Mahila College, Shahjahanpur  (Alwar)

128 Gargi Mahila College, Shahjahanpur  (Alwar)

721 Rao Sohan Lal College, Neemrana, (Alwar)



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

129 Baba Narayan Das Abhinav College, Behror (Alwar)

651 Behror College, Behror  (Alwar)

812 Prabhu IT Mahavidyalaya, Bahror, Alwar

748 Baba Bhagawan Dass Girls College, Jat Behror, Alwar

130 Smt. Narayani Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Behror

846 Rajeshwar College, Behror, Alwar

131 Baba Kheta Nath College, Bhitera (Behror)

816 Babu Lal Co-Edu., Doomroli, Alwar

132 Govt. College Bibi Rani (Alwar)

132 Govt. College Bibi Rani (Alwar)

746 Shaheed Bhagat Singh Girls College, Kotkasim, Alwar

813 Laxmi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Sihali Khurd, Mundawar, Alwar

940 Rajasthan Co-Education College, Kot-Kasim, Tehsil-Kot-Kasim, Alwar.

133 Raath Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Saray Mod, Mundawar (Alwar)    

915 Karam Vidya Mandir Co-Edu. College,  Shyopur Chorha, Mundawar, Alwar

110 Geeta Devi Degree College, Khairthal (Alwar) 

134 Shri Krishna Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Mundawar  (Alwar)

133 Raath Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Saray Mod,  Mundawar  (Alwar) 

113 Rajrani Co-Education College, Harsoli,    (Alwar)

135 Kishangarh College, Kishangarh Bas (Alwar)

106 Chandra Prabha Digambar College, Tijara (Alwar)

723 Deep Degree College, Harsoli, Rambas (Alwar)

843 Bharatiya College, Kishangarh Bass, Alwar                        

137 Agrasen Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kherli (Alwar)

146 D.B. College, Kherli ( Alwar)

871 Shri Balaji College, Kherli, Near Sumochi Gaon, Alwar

953 Maharishi Arvind Mahavidyalaya, Kherli, Alwar

722 Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Maha., Kherli Kathumber  (Alwar)   

139 Prem Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kathumar (Alwar)

138 Shri Maa Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kathumar  (Alwar)                          

920 Palak Mahavidyalaya, Bhanokhar, Kathumar, Alwar.

977 Vaishnavi Mahavidyalaya, Kathumar, Alwar

141 Shri Krishna Mahavidhyalaya, Narainpur (Alwar)

811 Smt. Hemlata Memorial Girls College, Narainpur, Alwar 



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

142 Janki Devi College, Thanagaji (Alwar) 

119 Dev International College for Girls, Thanagaji (Alwar)

900 Rani Ratnawati Mahavidyalaya, Bhangarh Road,  Golakabas, Alwar

960 Bhagwati Devi Mahavidyalaya, Pratapgarh Road, Thanagaji (Alwar)

909 Arawali Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Pratapgarh, Thanagaji, Alwar

1051 Ramanand Mahavidyalaya, Thanagazi, Alwar

143 Shakuntla Shukla Mahavidhyalaya, Laxmangarh (Alwar) 

744 Swami Keshvanand Mahavidyalaya, Laxmangarh, Alwar  

751 Poddar Mahavidyalaya, Lili, Laxmangarh,   Alwar

144 Gramothan Vidhyapeeth Mahila College,  Laxmangarh (Alwar) 

144 Gramothan Vidhyapeeth Mahila College, Laxmangarh (Alwar) 

143 Shakuntla Shukla Mahavidhyalaya, Laxmangarh (Alwar)

145 Kalpana Chawla Girls College, Rajgarh  (Alwar)

695 Smt. Krishana College, Raini, (Alwar)

747 Sant Bhagawati Das Mahavidyalaya, Pinan,   Alwar

146 D.B. College, Kherli ( Alwar)

147 Shri Matsya Mahavidhyalaya, Kherli (Alwar)

720 Vidyasthali College, Nangal Madhopur, Kherli (Alwar)

147 Shri Matsya Mahavidhyalaya, Kherli (Alwar)

749 Vivekanand Mahavidyalaya, Kathumar, Alwar

137 Agrasen Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kherli (Alwar)

148 Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidhyalaya, Ramgarh (Alwar)

150 Nobles  Mahila  Mahavidhyalaya, Ramgarh (Alwar)

151 Nobles College Ramgarh Alwar

149 Guru Govind Singh Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Ramgarh (Alwar) 

148 Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidhyalaya, Ramgarh   (Alwar)

150 Nobles  Mahila  Mahavidhyalaya, Ramgarh (Alwar)

149 Guru Govind Singh Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Ramgarh (Alwar)

153 Bansur College, Bansur

154 Matsya Mahavidhyalaya, Bansur (Alwar)

1098 Smt. Parvati Devi Girl's College, Narayanpur Road (Nopalawali) Bansur, Alwar                       

156 Anand Mahavidhyalaya, Karana (Alwar)

141 Shri Krishna Mahavidhyalaya, Narainpur   (Alwar)



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

503 Murti Devi Mahavidhyalaya, Bansur (Alwar)

155 Bansur Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bansur  (Alwar) 

153 Bansur College, Bansur

519 Shri Pragya Girls College, Majrikala Behror (Alwar)

657 Kamla Devi College, Dheekwad, Mandan  (Alwar)

559 Shri Matsya Mahavidhyalaya, Badoda Mev. (Alwar)

609 Arawali College, Laxmangarh, (Alwar)

608 Annebesent Girls College, Shahapura Salarpur, Tijara

125 Baba Mohan Ramkishan College, Bhiwadi

651 Behror College, Behror  (Alwar) 

130 Smt. Narayani Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Behror

654 Sh. Shyam College, Mandan  (Alwar)

902 B.R. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Siryani, Shahjhanpur, Alwar

655 Rajasthan Girls College, Jakhrana (Alwar) 

519 Shri Pragya Girls College, Majrikala Behror  (Alwar)

657 Kamla Devi College, Dheekwad, Mandhan (Alwar)

131 Baba Kheta Nath College, Bhitera (Behror)

745 Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati Women College,  Beenjhpur, Alwar

718

655 Rajasthan Girls College, Jakhrana (Alwar) 

815 Shree Prem Mahavidyalaya, Untoli, Alwar

721 Rao Sohan Lal College, Neemrana, (Alwar)

127 Shahjahanpur College, Shahjahanpur (Alwar) 

749 Vivekanand Mahavidyalaya, Kathumar, Alwar

139 Prem Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kathumar (Alwar)

719 Shiv Mahavidhyalaya, Kathumber, (Alwar)

750 B.D.M.L. College, Dhelawas, Mundawar, Alwar

943 Shri Pragya Mahila Mah.. Ajarka Road Sodawas, Alwar     

751 Poddar Mahavidyalaya, Lili, Laxmangarh, Alwar

559 Shri Matsya Mahavidhyalaya Badoda Mev. (Alwar)

959 Gyandeep Mahavidyalaya, Ahir Bas, Bhandkol (Alwar)

780 Takshila  College, Hamjapur, Alwar

654 Sh. Shyam College, Mandhan (Alwar)

Maharaja Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Bhagwari Kalan, 
Behror, (Alwar)  



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

811 Smt. Hemlata Memorial Girls College, Narainpur, Alwar 

1011 Rajdhani Mahavidyalaya, Narayanpur, Alwar

156 Anand Mahavidhyalaya, Karana (Alwar)

503 Murti Devi Mahavidhyalaya, Bansur (Alwar)

816 Babu Lal Co-Edu., Doomroli, Alwar

718 Maharaja Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Bhagwari Kalan,  Behror, (Alwar)

856 Sarbati Devi Mahila College, Majara Behror, Alwar

846 Rajeshwar College, Behror, Alwar

129 Baba Narayan Das Abhinav College, Behror (Alwar)

915 Karam Vidya Mandir Co-Edu. College,  Shyopur Chorha, Mundawar, Alwar

750 B.D.M.L. College, Dhelawas, Mundawar, Alwar

939 Sita Ram Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Sihali,  Khurd, Mundawar, Alwar

1056 Shri Krishan Co-Education College, Harsoli, Alwar

939 Sita Ram Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Sihali,  Khurd, Mundawar, Alwar

134 Shri Krishna Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Mundawar  (Alwar) 

943 Shri Pragya Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Ajarka Road Rodawas, Alwar     

136 Ratandeep Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kokawas, Sodawas Mundawar (Alwar) 

814 Shaifali College, Todarpur, Alwar

BHARATPUR

157 M.S.J. College, Bharatpur

157 M.S.J. College, Bharatpur

159 Poddar College of  Tech. & Manag., Bharatpur

692 V.V. College, Subhash Nagar, Bharatpur

160

180 Brijendra Memorial Degree College, Roopbas (Bharatpur) 

161 R.D. Girls College, Bharatpur

161 R.D. Girls College, Bharatpur

166 Agrasen Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bharatpur

165 Maharani Shrivideh Kaur Girls College, Bharatpur

158 Swami Vivekanand College, Bharatpur

805 J.K. College of Science & Reseach  Technology, Bharatpur

166 Agrasen Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bharatpur

162 Sarvodaya College, Bharatpur

164 Kala Mandir Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bharatpur

Shri Guru Madhwanand Pratibha Mahavidhyalaya, 
Roopbas (Bharatpur)



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

796 GIMT College, Bharatpur

806 Vishwa Bharti Degree College, Bharatpur

975 Maruti Nandan Girls College, Bharatpura

167 M.A.J. Govt. College, Deeg (Bharatpur) 

167 M.A.J. Govt. College, Deeg (Bharatpur)

168 Seth Bankey Bihari Kanhaiya Lal Girls College, Deeg

663 Ravindra Singh Parmar College, Kaman  (Bharatpur)

168 Shree Bankey Bihari Kanhaiya Lal Girls College, Deeg

715 Maharaja Surajmal College, Januthar, Deeg

169 Shri Ratan Singh Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kumher, (Bharatpur)

711 Master Balvir Singh College, Astawan, Kumher, (Bharatpur) 

1100 Shri Ram Educational Institute, Kumher, Bharatpur

949 Shri Nawab Singh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kumher, Bharatpur

170 Radha Swami Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Nagar,  (Bharatpur) 

664 Sh. Bankey Bihari College, Nagar

171 Maharaja Agrasen Mahavidhyalaya, Nagar (Bharatpur)

170 Radha Swami Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Nagar,  (Bharatpur) 

927 Bal Bharti Girls College, Nagar, Bharatpur.

172 Adarsh Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Sikari (Bharatpur)

524 Radha Sarveshwari College, Pahadi, (Bharatpur)

173 Arya Vidyapeeth Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Bhusawar

176 Baba Manohardas  College, Weir (Bharatpur)

1065 Shri Gandhi Jyoti Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Bhusawar, Bharatpur

1102 Smt. Puniya Devi Girls College, Halena, Bharatpur

661 Shri S.N. College, Halena, Weir, (Bharatpur) 

174 Shri Range Raghav PG Mahavidhyalaya, Weir  (Bharatpur)

717 D.P.M. College, Sarsena (Bharatpur)

804 G.B. College, Bhusawar, Bharatpur

807 Choudhary Goli Singh College, Halena,  Bharatpur 

1007 M.G. College, Weir, Bharatpur

1104 TPS Mahavidhalya, Halena Weir, Bharatpur

175 Govt. College, Bayana

175 Govt. College, Bayana

178 Agrasen Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bayana



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

936 Shiv College, Bayana, Bharatpur.

952 Raj Mahavidyalaya, Bayana, Bharatpur

1088 Parshuram Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Gandhi Chowk, Bayana, Bharatpur

177 B.B. Mahila College, Kaman (Bharatpur)

506 Prasadi Lal Kakaji College, Pahadi, (Bharatpur)

178 Shri Agrasen Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Bayana

662 Saraswati Kanya College, Bayana (Bharatpur)

1001 Govt. Girls College, Bayana  (Bharatpur)

180 Brijendra Memorial Degree College, Roopbas (Bharatpur)

182 Bajrang Mahavidhyalaya, Rudawal (Bharatpur)

714 Rajesh Pilot Mahavidhyalaya, Rudawal (Bharatpur)

181 Shri Damodar Lal Vyas Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Uchchain, (Bharatpur) 

978 S.S. Mahavidyalaya, Nagla, Sewa Kurwariya, Bayana, Bharatpur  

986 Maharaja Sh. Surajmal College, Uchhen, Bharatpur

182 Bajrang Mahavidhyalaya, Rudawal (Bharatpur)

160 Shri Guru Madhwanand Pratibha Mahavidhyalaya, Roopbas (Bharatpur) 

183 Shri Radhey P.G. College, Nadbai (Bharatpur)

184 Shri Nihal Kaur College, Nadbai (Bharatpur)

908 Adarsh Tagore Prem Subhadra Degree College, Nadbai, Bharatpur.

184 Smt. Nihal Kaur College, Nadbai (Bharatpur)                           

185 Kala Bharti Kanya College, Nadbai  (Bharatpur)

185 Kala Bharti Kanya College, Nadbai (Bharatpur) 

808 Sanskar Mahavidyalaya, Piparu Road, Nadbai, Bharatpur  

524 Radha Sarveshwari College, Pahadi, (Bharatpur)

172 Adarsh Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Sikari (Bharatpur)

1008 Shri Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Laxmangarh Road,  Jaluki Nagar, Bharatpur

661

794 Maharaja Shri Agrasen Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Uchchain, Bharatpur  

181 Shri Damodar Lal Vyas Kanya Mahavidhyalaya,  Uchchain, (Bharatpur) 

174 Shri Range Raghav PG Mahavidhyalaya, Weir  (Bharatpur)

662 Saraswati Kanya College, Bayana (Bharatpur)

937 Jagdamba Mahavidyalaya, Bhitarwari, Bayana, Bharatpur 

Shri S.N. College, Halena, Weir, (Bharatpur)                                                                                



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

663 Ravindra Singh Parmar College, Kaman (Bharatpur)

701 Bankey Bihari College, Kaman (Bharatpur)

177 B.B. Mahila College, Kaman (Bharatpur)

664 Sh. Bankey Bihari College, Nagar

716 Shri Radhey Patel Degree College, Nagar

686 Brij Dham College, Uchchain, (Bharatpur)

701 Bankey Bihari College, Kaman (Bharatpur)

1021 Govt. College, Kaman, Bharatpur

714 Rajesh Pilot Mahavidhyalaya, Rudawal (Bharatpur)

795 Radha Rani Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Rudawal, Bharatpur

1047 Shree Kaila Devi Uma Mahavidyalaya, Burana, Khanuwa, Rupbas, Bharatpur 

715 Maharaja Surajmal College, Januthar, Deeg

1037 Pt. Parsadi Lal Sharma Mahavidhyalaya, Deeg, Bharatpur

716 Shri Radhey Patel Degree College, Nagar

171 Maharaja Agrasen Mahavidhyalaya, Nagar  (Bharatpur)

1020 Govt. College, Pahari, Bharatpur

717 D.P.M. College, Sarsena (Bharatpur)                                                                 

794 Maharaja Shri Agrasen Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Uchchain, Bharatpur  

686 Brij Dham College, Uchchain, (Bharatpur)

796 GIMT College, Bharatpur

165 Maharani Shrivideh Kaur Girls College, Bharatpur

1050 Shri Baba Laxman Das Mahavidyalaya,  Kumher Road, Kanjoli Line, Bharathpur   

804 G.B. College, Bhusawar, Bharatpur

173 Arya Vidyapeeth Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Bhusawar

808 Sanskar Mahavidyalaya, Piparu Road, Nadbai, Bharatpur

183 Shri Radhey P.G. College, Nadbai (Bharatpur) 

809 Shri Chamunda Devi Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kumher, Bharatpur

1099 Adarsh Sadhna College, Adhaiya Road, Kumher, Bharatpur

169 Shri Ratan Singh Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Kumher, (Bharatpur) 

888 Shri Vijaysthali Vidhyapeet Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kumher, Bharatpur 

949 Shri Nawab Singh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kumher, Bharatpur

713 Shri Ratan Singh Boys College, Kumher

809 Shri Chamunda Devi Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kumher, Bharatpur



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

DHOLPUR

186 Govt. College,  Dholpur

186 Govt. College,  Dholpur

1030 Govt. Girls College, Dholpur 

1103 Govt. Girls College, Inside Campus of Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School, Dholpur

188 Raj Kumar College, Bari (Dholpur) 

1053 Srhi Bhagwan Prasad Mahavidyalaya, Angai, Baseri

898 Sarita Mahavidyalaya, Bari, Distt.-Dholpur.

1078 Jagdish Mahavidyalaya, Angai, Vill- Post- Angai, Teh- Basedi Di, Dholpur

789 Shri Sai Ram Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Sarmathura, Dholpur

190 S.N. College of Sc., Dholpur

191 Shree Bankey Bihari College, Rajakheda (Dholpur)

193 Shri Bhagwan College, Sapau (Dholpur)

194 Mahrishi Parshuram Mahavidhyalaya, Sapau (Dholpur)

938 Shri Vishwanath Mahavidyalaya, Saipau, Dholpur. 

995 Balaji Girls College, Sapau (Dholpur)

1042 Mastar Vidya Ram College, Tasimo, Dholpur

1077

194 Mahrishi Parshuram Mahavidhyalaya, Sapau (Dholpur)

926 Sheela Madhav Mahavidayalaya, Basai Nawab,  Dholpur.

195 RNT College of Management Science, Bari  (Dholpur)

197 Pt. Umadutt Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Dholpur

198 Vivekanand Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Dholpur

187 Lal Bhadur Shastri College, Dholpur

190 S.N. College of Sc., Dholpur

198 Vivekanand Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Dholpur

199 Maharani Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Dholpur

199 Maharani Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Dholpur

191 Shree Bankey Bihari College, Rajakheda (Dholpur)

200 Kamla Mahavidhyalaya, Dholpur

200 Kamla Mahavidhyalaya, Dholpur

197 Pt. Umadutt Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Dholpur

Mahatma Gandhi College, Bari Road, VPO- Kanchanpur, 
Teh- Bari, Dist- Dholpur



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

202 C.L. College, Baseri, (Dholpur)

188 Raj Kumar College, Bari (Dholpur)

990 Sh. Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Zarga, Baseri, Dholpur

1052 Vivekanans Asaesh Vidyapeth Mahavidyalaya, Baseri

1064 Y.S. Memorial College, Baseri, Dholpur

898 Sarita Mahavidyalaya, Bari, Distt.-Dholpur.

202 C.L. College, Baseri, (Dholpur)

1074 Kamini College, Adampur, Bari (Dholpur)

926 Sheela Madhav Mahavidayalaya, Basai Nawab,  Dholpur.

193 Shri Bhagwan College, Sapau (Dholpur)

990 Sh. Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Zarga, Baseri, Dholpur

201 JLN Mahavidhyalaya, Baseri, (Dholpur)

1025

1025 Govt. College, Bari, Dholpur

JHUNJHUNU

203 S. M. L. College,  Jhunjhunu

211 J.B. Shah Girls College, Jhunjhunu

527 Singhania College Arts Sci & Comm., Jhunjhunu

266 Rajasthan College, Bishau (Jhunjhunu)

205 Shri R.K. Mahavidhyala, Bissau (JJN)

204 Smt. Manbhari Devi College, Chanana (Jhunjhunu)

206 Smt. G.D. College, Badagaon (Jhunjhunu)

766 Indian Mahavidyalaya, Hansaisar, Jhunjhunu

857 Tilak College, Chanana, Jhunjhunu

205 Shri R.K. Mahavidhyala, Bissau (Jhunjhunu)

765 R.P. Dular Balika Mahavidyalaya, Bissau, Jhunjhunu

997 Gyanodya Mahavidyalaya, Bissau, Jhunjhunu 

206 Smt. G.D. College, Badagaon (Jhunjhunu)

853 Adarsh Carear Mahavidyalaya, Chanana, Jhunjhunu

207 G.R. Memorial College Mehada Jatuwas (Jhunjhunu)

552 Bihari Lal Mahavidhyalaya Gadrata Teh.,  Khetri, Jhunjhunu

209 Global College, Sultana, (Jhunjhunu)

221 IGBN Girls College, Ardawata (Jhunjhunu)

222 Smt. Jadav Devi Shiksha Sansthan College,  Sultana (Jhunjhunu)    

Govt. College, Bari, Dholpur             



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

1070 Narayani Devi Girls College, Sultana, Jhunjhunu

211 J.B. Shah Girls College, Jhunjhunu

214 Rajasthan Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Jhunjhunu

212 New Rajasthan Balika Mahavidhyala, Jhunjhunu

705 N.K. Girls College, Bakara, Jhunjhunu

265 Rama Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Harnathpura, Nua   (Jhunjhunu)

710 Jhunjhunu Icon College, Jhunjhunu

213 Govt. Girls College, Jhunjhunu

213 Govt. Girls College, Jhunjhunu

214 Rajasthan Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Jhunjhunu

216 Maharishi Dayanand Balika Vigyan Mahavidhyalaya, Jhunjhunu 

215 Govt. College, Jhunjhunu

203 Seth. M.L. College, Jhunjhunu

215 Govt. College, Jhunjhunu

216 Maharishi Dayanand Balika Vigyan Mahavidhyalaya, Jhunjhunu 

255 Smt. G.A. Kedia Gramin Girls College, Binjusar

212 New Rajasthan Balika Mahavidhyala,  Jhunjhunu

217 Smt. Halina Kaushik Mahila Mahavidhyala, Malsisar(JJN)

972 Sh. S.K. Ambika College, Malsisar, Jhunjhunu

773 Golden Balika Mahavidyalaya, Jabasar,  Jhunjhunu

218 Vinodini College, Khetri (Jhunjhunu)

207 G.R. Memorial College Mehada Jatuwas (Jhunjhunu)

517 Karni Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Nagli Saledi Singh, (Jhunjhunu)

778 Sri Krishan Shiksha Samiti Mahavidyalaya, Singhana, Jhunjhunu

219 Mata Keshri Devi Mahavidhyala, Khetri (Jhunjhunu)

669 Kuldeep Mahavidyalaya, Shimla, The- Khetri, JJN

914 K.K.M.S. College, Badau, Teh-Khetri, Jhunjhunu.

220 Govt. College, Khetri (Jhunjhunu)

218 Vinodini College, Khetri (Jhunjhunu)

219 Mata Keshri Devi Mahavidhyala, Khetri,  (Jhunjhunu) 

220 Govt. College, Khetri (Jhunjhunu)

221 IGBN Girls College, Ardawata (Jhunjhunu)



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

223 Chirawa College, Chirawa (Jhunjhunu)

224 Ravindra Academy PG  Girls College, Chirawa  (Jhunjhunu) 

941 Dev Global College, Chirawa, Distt.-Jhunjhunu.              

992 Bloom College, Chirawa, Jhunjhunu

236 Madhukar Shyam Mahavidyalaya, Surajgarh

224 Ravindra Academy PG  Girls College, Chirawa  (Jhunjhunu) 

226 G.S.S.N. Girls College, Chirawa (Jhunjhunu)

994 Laxmi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ismilpur, Pichanwa, Chirawa, (JJN)

1073 Smt. Kunani Bola Memorial Girls College, Chirawa, Jhunjhunu

225 Rajasthan College, Chirawa (Jhunjhunu)

865 Saraswati Vidya Mandir Sanstha, Jaisinghwas, Lotia, Jhunjhunu

226 G.S.S.N. Girls College, Chirawa (Jhunjhunu)

223 Chirawa College, Chirawa (Jhunjhunu)

227 Veer Sawarkar Girls College, Chirawa

770 Gyan Sindhu Girls College, Chirawa, Jhunjhunu

227 Veer Sawarkar Girls College, Chirawa

228 Chirawa Vidhya Niketan Girls College, Chirawa 

228 Chirawa Vidhya Niketan Girls College, Chirawa 

229 M.K. Saboo College, Pilani (Jhunjhunu)

232 Smt. I.M.G. Shiksha Niketan, Pilani

775 Tagore College, Pilani, Jhunjhunu

230 Rakesh Mahavidhyala, Pilani (Jhunjhunu)

942 Gyan Kunj College, Ladunda, Distt.-Jhunjhunu.

229 M.K. Saboo College, Pilani (Jhunjhunu)

231 Adarsh Rajasthan PG College, Pilani (Jhunjhunu)

230 Rakesh Mahavidhyala, Pilani (Jhunjhunu)

767 Choudhary Birbal Ram College, Peepali,  Jhunjhunu 

740 Gramothan J.P. College Mandralla, Jhunjhunu

232 Smt. I.M.G. Shiksha Niketan, Pilani

231 Adarsh Rajasthan PG College, Pilani (Jhunjhunu)

774 K.S. Bhaskar College, Peepli, Jhunjhunu

233 Shri R.L. Sharma Kanya Mahavidhyala, Kajra (Jhunjhunu) 



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

234 R.K.J.K. Barasia College, Surajgarh

233 Shri R.L. Sharma Kanya Mahavidhyala, Kajra (Jhunjhunu)

235 Tagore College of  Science & Arts, Surajgarh (Jhunjhunu)  

884 Tagore College, Kajra, Distt.- Jhunjhunu.

236 Madhukar Shyam Mahavidyalaya, Surajgarh

234 R.K.J.K. Barasia College, Surajgarh

237 Shree Shyam College, Gudha Godjika (Jhunjhunu)

239 Rural Girls College, Gudha Godjika (JJN)

243 Shradha Nath College, Todi (Jhunjhunu)

238 Tagore Mahavidhyalaya, Gudha Godjika (JJN)

237 Shree Shyam College, Gudha Godjika (JJN)

239 Rural Girls College, Gudha Godjika (JJN)

768 Bal Sadhana Girls College, Todi Gudha Godjika, JJN

772 Geeta Girls College, Bhorki, Jhunjhunu

240 Ram Prasad Bohara Mahavidhyalaya, Buhana

242 Sarswati PG Mahavidhyalaya, Buhana

666 Bhura Ram College, Meghpur, Pacheri Badi,  JJN

860 J.M. Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Buhana, Jhunjhunu

241 Bhaliya Devi Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Buhana

531 Indian College, Buhana, (Jhunjhunu)

996 Saraswati Bal Niketan Mahavidyalaya, Shyampura, Buhana (JJN)

242 Sarswati PG Mahavidhyalaya, Buhana

241 Bhaliya Devi Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Buhana

708 Baba Umaid Singh College, Buhana (JJN)

243 Shradha Nath College, Todi (Jhunjhunu) 

238 Tagore Mahavidhyalaya, Gudha Godjika (JJN)

1026 Govt. College, Gudha, Jhunjhunu

244 Todar Mal Mahavidhyalaya, Udaipurwati , (Jhunjhunu)

246 Smt. Mansa Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Udaipurwati

704 Regional Girls College, Udaipurwati (JJN)

245 Goswami Tulsi Dass Mahavidhyalaya, Udaipurwati

244 Todar Mal Mahavidhyalaya, Udaipurwati, (Jhunjhunu)



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

246 Smt. Mansa Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Udaipurwati

245 Goswami Tulsi Dass Mahavidhyalaya, Udaipurwati

706 Baba Ganga Nath Co-Ed. College, Parasrampur  (Jhunjhunu)

247 Bhaskar Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Gadakhera

248 New Rajasthan College, Gadakhera

248 New Rajasthan College, Gadakhera

537 R.K.M. College, Khanpur (JJN)

777 Sultan Mahavidyalaya, Gadakhera, Sultana,Jhunjhunu

922 Smt. Pana Devi Rameshwar Lal Sharma College,  Chirawa, (Jhunjhunu)

249 Dr. Mohan Lal Piramal Girls College, Baggar (JJN)

251 Seth Gangadhar Shiv Bhagwan Patwari College, Baggar

771 Dev Global Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Eslampur,  Jhunjhunu

250 Shree Chavo Veero Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Baggar

249 Dr. Mohan Lal Piramal Girls College, Baggar (JJN)

251 Seth Gangadhar Shiv Bhagwan Patwari College, Baggar

250 Shree Chavo Veero Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Baggar

1080 K.S. International College, Near Bagar Bye-Pass Circle, Jai-Pahari Road, Bagar, JJN

252 Chanchal AUM College, Mandrela (Jhunjhunu)

911 Shishu Vidya Mandir College, Bhudania, Jhunjhunu

976 Vinit Kissan College, Mandawa Mode,  Jhunjhunu 

253 Naresh Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Singhana (JJN)

254 B.B.M. Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Pacheri, Jhunjhunu

776 Vishwa Bharti Degree College, Singhana, Jhunjhunu 

255 Smt. G.A. Kedia Gramin Girls College, Binjusar

256 Seth. G.B. Poddar College, Nawalgarh, Jhunjhunu

258 Smt. Kunani Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Nawalgarh

893 Smt. Jyanki Devi Girls Collge, Doomra, Jhunjhunu

1023 Govt. College, Navalgarh, Jhunjhunu

257 Shri Nawalgarh Girls College, Nawalgarh

532 Gyanvihar College, Nawalgarh 

1045 New Indian Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nawalgarh, JJN

258 Smt. Kunani Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Nawalgarh

257 Shri Nawalgarh Girls College, Nawalgarh

668 Smt. Rukmani Girls College, Basawa Road,  (JJN)

779 Sarita Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ghoomchakkar, Nawalgarh, Jhunjhunu  



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

259 Kanoria College, Mukundgarh

504 Shekhawati Girls College, Dudlod, (JJN)

556 Saraswati College, Balvantpura, Nawalgarh

736 Shekhawati Instt. Sc. & Com., Dundlod

264 Poonam Girls College, Mandawa

262 Mandawa College, Mandawa

261 Smt. Ram Kumari Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Mandi, Mukundgarh (Jhunjhunu)

259 Kanoria College, Mukundgarh

262 Mandawa College, Mandawa

928

264 Poonam Girls College, Mandawa 

263 K.D. Girls College, Mandawa

266 Rajasthan College, Bishau (Jhunjhunu)

501 Umrao Singh Arya Mahavidhayala, Pacheri Badi, Bhuhana (Jhunjhunu)

523 Satguru Shikshan Sansthan, Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Singhana, Jhunjhunu  

896 Shri Balaji College, Pacheri Bari, Jhunjhunu.

502 Arya Mahavidyalaya, Singhana

858 New Indian Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Choudhary Colony, Singhana, Jhunjhunu  

504 Shekhawati Girls College, Dudlod, (JJN)

261 Smt. Ram Kumari Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Mandi,  Mukundgarh  (Jhunjhunu)

707 Ramchandra Goyanka Degree College, Dundolod

517 Karni Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Nagli Saledi Singh, JJN

204 Smt. Manbhari Devi College, Chanana (Jhunjhunu)

209 Global College, Sultana, (Jhunjhunu)

523 Satguru Shikshan Sansthan, Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Singhana, Jhunjhunu

253 Naresh Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Singhana (JJN)

531 Indian College, Buhana, (Jhunjhunu)

240 Ram Prasad Bohara Mahavidhyalaya, Buhana

532 Gyanvihar College, Nawalgarh

256 Seth. G.B. Poddar College, Nawalgarh, Jhunjhunu

665 G.D. Kishan College, Mandrela, (Jhunjhunu)

1006 Kothari Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Mandrella, Chirwa, Jhunjhunu

217 Smt. Halina Kaushik Mahila Mahavidhyala,  Malsisar (Jhunjhunu)

G.R.D. Girls College, Mandawa, Distt.- Jhunjhunu.



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

666 Bhura Ram College, Meghpur, Pacheri Badi, JJN

501 Umrao Singh Arya Mahavidhayala,  Pacheri  Badi, Bhuhana

704 Regional Girls College, Udaipurwati (JJN)

709 Gudha Girls College, Gudha Goraji (JJN)

708 Baba Umaid Singh College, Buhana (JJN)

247 Bhaskar Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Gadakhera

740 Gramothan J.P. College Mandralla, Jhunjhunu

252 Chanchal AUM College, Mandrela , Jhunjhunu

665 Shri G.D. Kishan College, Mandrela, (Jhunjhunu)

667 Sun Shine College, Mandrela, (Jhuunjhunu)

773 Golden Balika Mahavidyalaya, Jabasar,  Jhunjhunu

1009 Maharani Balika Mahavidyalaya, Ghasiram Ka Bass (Rampura) Malsisar, Jhunjhunu

769 Malsisar College, Malsisar, Jhunjhunu

776 Vishwa Bharti Degree College, Singhana, Jhunjhunu 

502 Arya Mahavidyalaya, Singhana

857 Tilak College, Chanana, Jhunjhunu

508 Manindra Girls College, Chanana, (Jhunjhunu)

922 Smt. Pana Devi Rameshwar Lal Sharma College,  Chirawa, (Jhunjhunu)

225 Rajasthan College, Chirawa (Jhunjhunu)

SIKAR

267 S.K. College, Sikar

267 S.K. College, Sikar

272 A.N. Mahavidhyalaya, Ramu Ka Bas, Sikar

269 Prince Acadamy of Higher  Education Kanya College, Palawas Road (Sikar)

284 Bhartiya Mahila P.G. Mahavidhalaya, Sanwali Road, Sikar

1084 BR College Chailasi, Teh- Dhod, Sikar

270 I.P. Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Danta Ramgarh (Sikar)

525 Shri Raghunath College, Danta Ramgarh, Sikar

305 Maharishi Parshu Ram Mahavidhyalaya, Danta Ramgarh  (B.A. Pt-II/III)   First - 400

271 Vishwa Bharti Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar

553 Carrier Mahavidhyalaya, Beri, (Sikar) 

1044 Shekhawati Institute, Jaipur Road, Sikar



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

273 Mohri Devi Madhav Mahavidhyala, Ranoli, (Sikar)

287 Bharat Raj Mahavidhyalaya, Palsana (Sikar)

967 Surjaram Memorial College, Ranoli,  Khichdon ka bas, Sikar    

983 Gurukul College, Raipura, Ranoli, Sikar

274 Jeewan Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar

676 Shri Balaji College, Nawalgarh Road, Sikar

1072 Vivekanand Degree College, Po-Bajaj Gram Sanwali, Sikar

275 Baba Khivandas Mahavidhyalaya, Sangalia (Sikar)

917 Sanju Mahavidhyalaya, Losal, Distt.-Sikar

276 Sardar Patel Mahavidhyalaya, Losal (Sikar)

675 Banshiwala Girls College, Losal, (Sikar)

863 Vivekanand College, Khoor, Sikar

277 S.K.S. Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar

985 City College Gears Gokulpura, Sikar

1031 Govt. Girls College, Sikar

1082 Bhawani Niketan College, Basant Vihar Behind Krishi Upaj Mandi, Sikar

279 Sanskar Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Palsana, (Sikar)

283 Madhu Madhav P.G. College, Ranoli (Sikar)

273 Mohri Devi Madhav Mahavidhyala, Ranoli, (Sikar)                                                      

280 Savitri Bai Phoole Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar

281 Excelence Girls College, Sikar

282 Vinayak College, Sikar  

280 Savitri Bai Phoole Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar

285 Shastri Kanya College, Kudan (Sikar)

283 Madhu Madhav College, Ranoli (Sikar)

1086 Sankalp College, N.H. 52, Palsana (Sikar)

284 Bhartiya Mahila P.G. Mahavidhalaya, Sanwali Road, Sikar

278 Sikar Girls College, Sikar

513 Swami Keshawand Kala & Vigyan Mahavidhalaya, Badhadar (Sikar)

945 Subhash Vidya Mandir College, Sewad-Bari, Sikar

285 Shastri Kanya College, Kudan (Sikar)

274 Jeewan Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

286 Shekhawati College, Sikar

304 Gramin Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Shivsinghpura  (Sikar)

1085 Navjeevan Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Nawalgarh Raod, By Pass, Near Housing Board, Sikar

1087 Sarvagya Mahavidyalaya, Gokulpura, Jaipur-Bikaner Bypass Raod, Gokulpura (Sikar)

287 Bharat Raj Mahavidhyalaya, Palsana (Sikar)

677 B.S. Memorial College, Ranoli, (Sikar)

279 Sanskar Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Palsana,  (Sikar)

289 Seth R.K.D. Girls College, Fatehpur (Sikar)

288 Seth G.R. Chamaria College, Fatehpur (Sikar)

761 Suraj College of IT & Management, Fatehpur Shekhawati, Sikar  

762 Deen Dayal College Bari, Fatehpur Shekhawati, Sikar 

290 Seth. R.N. Ruia Govt. College, Ramgarh (Sikar)

290 Seth. R.N. Ruia Govt. College, Ramgarh   (Sikar)

291 Smt. Parmeshwari Devi  Dhan Raj Khaitan Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Ramgarh (Sikar)

292 Seth B.D. Todi College, Lachhmangarh (Sikar)

968 Vinayak Girls College, Fatehpur, Shekhawati,  Sikar                                         

529 Vinayak College, Lachhmangarh, (Sikar)

674 Trilok Singh College, Lachhmangarh, Sikar

1012 Marudhara Mahavidyalaya, Mukundgarh Road, Basni,  The.- Laxmangarh, Sikar

294 Mohini Devi Goenka Girls Mahavidhyalaya, Lachhmangarh (Sikar) 

303 Baba Nar Singh Das Mahavidhyalaya, Nechwa

289 Seth R.K.D. Girls College, Fatehpur (Sikar)

295 S.N.K.P Govt. College, Neem ka Thana (Sikar)

295 S.N.K.P Govt. College, Neem ka Thana (Sikar)

296 Arawali PG College, Neem Ka Thana (Sikar)

817 Baba Shri Baldev Das Mahavidyalaya, Toda, Theh. Neem Ka Thana, Sikar

297 Ekta College, Guhala, Neem Ka Thana (Sikar)

894 Shri Vinayak College, Chala, Neem Ka Thana, Sikar 

298 Govt. Girls College, Neem Ka Thana (Sikar)

298 Govt. Girls College, Neem Ka Thana (Sikar)

505 Navjeevan Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Purana Bus Stand,  Neem Ka Thana

840 Maharshi Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Neem Ka Thana, Sikar 

509 Prabha Mahavidhyalaya, Neem Ka Thana                                                                    



Name of College
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Code
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Code

299 Cambridge P.G. Girls College, Kanwat (Sikar)

302 Shekhawati Mahavidhyalaya, Kanwat (Sikar)

947 Rajasthan Gramin Mahavidyalaya, Simarla Road, Thoi, Sikar  

310 Ajeetgarh College, Ajeetgarh (Sikar) (B.A. Pt-II/III) First - 450    

301 Asha Devi College, Patan (Sikar)

726 Bhartiya Mahavidyalaya, Dabla, Neem Ka Thana

818 Tomar College, Hasampur, Neemkathana, Sikar

1016 Sarswati Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Dhadhela Road, Patan, Sikar

1055 Yadhuvansi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Rajpura, Patan, Sikar

919 Vikas Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Khatkrmod, Raipura Jagir, Neem Ka Thana, Sikar.

302 Shekhawati Mahavidhyalaya, Kanwat (Sikar)

521 Shri Krishana Girls College, Kanwat (Sikar)

310

948 Navjeevan Mahavidyalaya, Kanwat, Sikar

303 Baba Nar Singh Das Mahavidhyalaya, Nechwa

819 Shri Ganesh Mahavidyalaya, Shahpura, Sikar

971 Vivek Bharti Mahavidyalaya, Bhilunda (Sikar)

304 Gramin Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Shivsinghpura (Sikar)

277 S.K.S. Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar

305 Maharishi Parshu Ram Mahavidhyalaya, Danta Ramgarh   

307 Aryan College, Danta Ramgarh (Sikar)

850 Veer Teja Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Khunda, Sikar

306 Tagore Mahavidhyalaya, Danta Ramgarh  (Sikar)

305 Maharishi Parshu Ram Mahavidhyalaya, Danta Ramgarh (Remining B.A. Pt-II/III) + B.Sc., B.Com. All 

307 Aryan College, Danta Ramgarh (Sikar)

270 I.P. Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Danta Ramgarh (Sikar)

672 Shekhawati Gramin College, Bay Danta Ramgarh

988 Sanskar Balika Mahavidyalaya, Danta Ramgarh, Sikar

760 Ambedkar Girls College, Laxmipura, Sikar

308 Tagore Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Ajeetgarh (Sikar) 

309 L.B.S. Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Ajeetgarh  (Sikar)

310 Ajeetgarh College, Ajeetgarh (Sikar)

308 Tagore Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Ajeetgarh (Sikar) 

951 Shree Balaji Mahavidyalaya, Ajeetgarh, Sikar

Ajeetgarh College, Ajeetgarh (Sikar) (Remining B.A. Pt-II/III) + B.Sc., B.Com. All                                              
                            



Name of College
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Code
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Code

961 Bangar College, Ajitgarh, Distt- Sikar

1089 Shri Shankar Mahavidyalaya, VPO- Divrala, Teh- Shrimadhopur, Dist- Sikar

311 Vedanta Snatkottar Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Reengus(Sikar)

321 Tagore Mahavidyalaya, Reengus (Sikar)

1071 Sadhana Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Dookiya, Sikar

923 Gayatri College, Dadiya Rampura, Via Ringus, Sikar.

312 Bandhu Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Khatushyamji (Sikar)

315 G.D.M.L. Patwari, Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Srimadhopur  

317 Mahatma Gandhi Mahavidhyalaya,Srimadhopur (Sikar) 

316 L.B.S. Girls College, Srimadhopur

315 G.D.M.L. Patwari, Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Srimadhopur  

966 Shri Shyam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Hanspur, Shrimadhopur, Sikar (Raj.) 

317 Mahatma Gandhi Mahavidhyalaya, Srimadhopur (Sikar) 

725 Sardar Patel College, Srimadhopur (Sikar)

318 Khandela Co-education College, Khandela (Sikar)

1027 Govt. Girls College, Hod, Khandela, Sikar 

1066 Rajdhani College, Khandela, Sikar

319 Choudhary R.R. Memorial College, Reengus (Sikar) 

314 Baba shyam rishi collage khatu shyamji

311 Vedanta Snatkottar Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Reengus, (Sikar)

1040 Chanakya College, Ringus, Sikar

1048 Bhartiya Mahavidyalaya, Reengus, Sikar

321 Tagore Mahavidyalaya, Reengus (Sikar)

670 Gurukul College, Chomu purohitan, Khatushyamji, Sikar 

319 Choudhary R.R. Memorial College, Reengus

984 Sh. Taijal Shikshan Sansthan Girls College,  Ringas, Sikar  

1067 Smt. Reeta Chandra Saxena Memorial College (Co-Edu.), Ringus, Sikar

505 Navjeevan Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Purana Bus Stand, Neem Ka Thana

301 Asha Devi College, Patan (Sikar)

300 Sarswati Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Neem ka Thana

885 Smt. Ram Pyari Devi Mahila Mahavidyalya,  Nayabas, Tehsil-Neem Ka Thana, Sikar 

509 Prabha Mahavidhyalaya, Neem Ka Thana

859 Baba Narayan Das Mahavidyalaya, NKT, Sikar                     

297 Ekta College, Guhala, Neem Ka Thana (Sikar)



Name of College
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842 Mandiya College, Neem Ka Thana, Sikar

727 Annapurna College, Mawanda RS. Balaji, Neem Ka Thana, Sikar                                

513 Swami Keshawand Kala & Vigyan Mahavidhalaya, Bhadhadar (Sikar) 

269 Prince Acadamy of Higher  Education Kanya College,  Palawas Road (Sikar)

979 Prince College, Palwas, Via- Tatanwa, Sikar

521 Shri Krishana Girls College, Kanwat (Sikar) 

671 Tagore Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Khandela, (Sikar)

299 Cambridge P.G. Girls College, Kanwat (Sikar)

912 L.N. College, Kanwat (Sikar)

522 Raghunath Girls College, Lachhamangarh (Sikar)

292 Seth B.D. Todi College, Lachhmangarh (Sikar)

525 Shri Raghunath College, Danta Ramgarh, Sikar

306 Tagore Mahavidhyalaya, Danta Ramgarh  (Sikar)

529 Vinayak College, Lachhmangarh, (Sikar)

294 Mohini Devi Goenka Girls Mahavidhyalaya, Lachhmangarh (Sikar) 

558 S.B.N. College Srimadhopur (Sikar)

316 L.B.S. Girls College, Srimadhopur 

320 Atma Ram College, Srimadhopur (Sikar)

671 Tagore Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Khandela, (Sikar)

318 Khandela Co-education College, Khandela  (Sikar)

930 Baba Vishambhar Dass College, Khandela, Sikar

672 Shekhawati Gramin College, Bay Danta Ramgarh

554 Adrash Mahavidhyalaya, Dhingpur, Danta  Ramgarh

1018 Ashwini Balika Mahavidyalaya, Bay,  Dantaramgarh, Sikar

674 Trilok Singh College, Lachhmangarh, Sikar

1033 Shri Arjunram Mahavidyalaya, Laxman Road, Sikar

522 Raghunath Girls College, Lachhamangarh (Sikar)

675 Banshiwala Girls College, Losal, (Sikar)

886 Shekhawati Mahavidyalaya, Losal, Distt.-Sikar

676 Shri Balaji College, Nawalgarh Road, Sikar

271 Vishwa Bharti Mahavidhyalaya, Sikar

282 Vinayak College, Sikar  

286 Shekhawati College, Sikar

764 Islamia College, Sikar



Name of College
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Code

958 Aryan College, Nawalgarh Road, Sikar

677 B.S. Memorial College, Ranoli, (Sikar)

268 Choudhary Charan Singh College, Ranoli (Sikar)

1054 Aryan Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Shishu, Ranoli, Sikar

724 Sant Zevar College, Srimadhopur (Sikar)

558 S.B.N. College Srimadhopur (Sikar)

725 Sardar Patel College, Srimadhopur (Sikar)

763 Shri Ram College, Sri Madhopur, Sikar

946 Aatmaram S.V.S. College, Shrimadhopur, Sikar

763 Shri Ram College, Sri Madhopur, Sikar

724 Sant Zevar College, Srimadhopur (Sikar)

819 Shri Ganesh Mahavidyalaya, Shahpura, Sikar

863 Vivekanand College, Khoor, Sikar

886 Shekhawati Mahavidyalaya, Losal, Distt.-Sikar

275 Baba Khivandas Mahavidhyalaya, Sangalia (Sikar)

894 Shri Vinayak College, Chala, Neem Ka Thana, Sikar 

981 Saroj Memorial Mahavidyalaya, Sirohi Nadi,   Neem Ka Thana, Sikar

917 Sanju Mahavidhyalaya, Losal, Distt.-Sikar.

276 Sardar Patel Mahavidhyalaya, Losal (Sikar)

946 Aatmaram S.V.S. College, Shrimadhopur, Sikar

1101 Siddhi Vinayak College, Mundru, Srimadhopur, Sikar

968 Vinayak Girls College, Fatehpur, Shekhawati,  Sikar                                         

DAUSA

322 Govt. College, Dausa

322 Govt. College, Dausa

560 Madhav Mahavidhyalaya, , Dausa

323 Indira Gandhi  P.G. College, Dausa

325 Prasaswi College Sikrai (Dausa)

797 Shri Ram Karan Panday Mahavidyalaya, Aluda, Dausa 

799 Amrit College, Nagar Rajawatan, Lalsot Road, Dausa 

802 Matasaya College, Dausa

944 Apex Mahavidyalaya, Dausa

954 Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Bhandarej Road, Bhandarej   



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

324 Sarswati  Mahavidhyalaya, Sikandara, (Dausa)

800 Shri Giriraj Girls College, Bandikui, Dausa

1022 Govt. College, Sikrai, Dausa

326 Mahatma Gandhi College, Mahuwa (Dausa)

343 Nehru College, Mandawar (Dausa)

344 Agrasen Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Mahuwa (Dausa)

345 Diwa Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Mahuwa (Dausa)

327 Rajesh Pilot Govt. College, Lalsot (Dausa)

327 Rajesh Pilot Govt. College, Lalsot (Dausa)

328 A.V.P. Mahavidhyalaya, Lalsot (Dausa)

879 Aravali Mahvidyalya, Lalsot, Dausa

328 A.V.P. Mahavidhyalaya, Lalsot (Dausa)

331 Dakha Devi Mahavidyalaya, Lalsot (Dausa)

870 M.D. Mahavidyalaya, Ganpati Nagar, Khatwa   Road, Lalsot, Dausa 

881 Ashok Mahan Girls College, Taleda Jamat, Lalsot,

883 Adarsh Saraswati College Mandawari, Lalsot, Dausa

330 Anushree Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Lalsot (Dausa)

329 A.V.P. Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Lalsot (Dausa)

801 Global College, Lalsot, Dausa

963 Jyoti Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nehru Colony,  Lalsot, Dausa

1028 Govt. Girls College, Lalsot 

331 Dakha Devi Mahavidyalaya, Lalsot (Dausa)

330 Anushree Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Lalsot  (Dausa)

659 ADVET Girls College, Lalsot (Dausa)

880 New Vinayak Mahvidyalya, Taleda Jamat,  Lalsot

889 Smt. Kanchan Devi Mahavidyalaya, Ramgarh  Pachwara, Lalsot, Distt.-Dausa

1069 The Impulse College, Lalsot, Dausa

332 Govt. Girls College, Dausa

332 Govt. Girls College, Dausa

1029 Govt. Girls College, Dausa

335 Rajesh Pilot Govt. College, Bandikui (Dausa)

335 Rajesh Pilot Govt. College, Bandikui (Dausa)

338 Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bandikui (Dausa)



Name of College
Centre 
Code
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Code

336 Saini Adarsh College, Bandikui (Dausa)

337 Kausalya Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalya,Baswa (Dausa)

970 Jyotiba Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Dhandoli  (Bandikui), Dausa 

337 Kausalya Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalya,Baswa (Dausa)

1079 Jai Daant Mata Mahavidyalaya, VPO- Gudha Katla, Teh- Baswa, Dist- Dausa

338 Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bandikui (Dausa)

336 Saini Adarsh College, Bandikui (Dausa) 

810 Bal Hans Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Biwai, Dausa

339 Shri Balaji Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Ghata Mehandipur Balaji (Dausa) 

340 Universal College, Mahuwa (Dausa)

326 Mahatma Gandhi College, Mahuwa (Dausa)

342 Bajarang Shiksha Sansthan, Mahuwa (Dausa)

882 Smt. Mota Devi College, Mistry Market, Mahwa, Dausa

989 Jagrauti Women's College, Mahwa,  Khedla Bujurg, Dausa 

341 Vinayak College, Mahuwa (Dausa)

123 Kaushalya Devi  Mahavidhyalaya, Mandawar, Dausa 

343 Nehru College, Mandawar (Dausa)

660 Maa Kesar Devi Balika College, Mandawar, Dausa

1015 Gulpadiya College, Rasidpur, Mahua, Dausa

344 Agrasen Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Mahuwa (Dausa)

339 Shri Balaji Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Ghata Mehandipur  Balaji (Dausa)

340 Universal College, Mahuwa (Dausa)

913 Shivshakti College, Khedla, Dausa

1068 M.G. College, Mahwa (Dausa)

1105 Mahatma Gandhi Science College, Mahwa, Dausa

560 Madhav Mahavidhyalaya, , Dausa

323 Indira Gandhi Mahavidhyalaya, Dausa

803 Bhartiya Mahavidyalaya, Badagaon, Dausa

1004 Impulse Degree College, Agra Road, Dausa

659 ADVET Girls College, Lalsot (Dausa)

658 Gurukul Girls College, Mandawari, Lalsot, (Dausa)

890 Gyan Jyoti Girls College, Mandawari, Lalsot, Dausa



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

660 Maa Kesar Devi Balika College, Mandawar, Dausa

341 Vinayak College, Mahuwa (Dausa) (B.A. Pt-I, I & III) First -600 

346 Kaushalya Devi  Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Mandawar, Dausa

810 Bal Hans Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Biwai, Dausa

324 Sarswati  Mahavidhyalaya, Sikandara, (Dausa)

798 Shri Vinayak College, Bandikui, Dausa

882 Smt. Mota Devi College, Mistry Market, Mahwa, Dausa

341

JAIPUR

313 L.B.S. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Badhal, Kaladera (Jaipur)

845 Sanskar Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kishanpur, Chomu, Jaipur  

935 J.D. Girls College, Badhal Road, Near Petrol Pump, Hasteda, Chomu, Jaipur.

993 Prince Girls College, Badhal, Jaipur

347 Atma Ram College, Bassi (Jaipur)

1111

1120 Sanskar Girls College, Gumanpura Mode, Vill-Madhogarh, Tunga-Bassi, Jaipur 

348 Vidhya Sagar Girls College, Bassi (Jaipur)

1063 Raghukul College of Excelince, Chaksu, Jaipur

348 Vidhya Sagar Girls College, Bassi (Jaipur)

349 Tilak  College, Bassi  (Jaipur)

349 Tilak  College, Bassi  (Jaipur)

1013 J.B. Girls College, Toonga, Jaipur

347 Atma Ram College, Bassi (Jaipur)

518 J.B. Inter National College, Tunga, (Jaipur)

699 Swami Vivekanand College, Gothara, Bassi

738 S.K. College, Banskho Phatak, Bassi

897 Surya College Banskho, Bassi, Jaipur

907 Arawali College, Bassi, Jaipur.

352 Shri Shirdi Sai Baba College, Kishangarh,   Renwal

862 Maharshi Parshu Ram Mahavidhyalaya, Renwal, Jaipur

931 Mother Teresa College for Girls, Kishangarh- Renwal, Jaipur.

1106 Prabha Devi Memorial Mahavidyalaya, Kabri Doondri, Mundota, Post-Kalwar, Teh- Amer, Jaipur

1127

Vinayak College, Mahuwa (Dausa) (Remining B.A. Pt-I, I & III )                                                                        

Advait Vedanta College, Adved Knowledge Park, Kanota, Sambhariya Road, Gangarampura, Khijooria, 
Bassi, Jaipur.

Ragghukul Degree College, Rampura, Raithal, Abhaypur Road, V-Rampura, Teh-Kishangarh, Renewal, 
Jaipur  



Name of College
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Code
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Code

353 Ashutosh Mahavidhyalaya, Manda Bheem Singh, Jaipur

728 Supreme Mahavidayala, Hingonia, Jaipur

918 Chhatrpati Shivaji College, Manda Bheem Singh, Jaipur

354 Mansha Ram Bangrawa (Co-Education) College, Kishangarth Renwal (Jaipur)  

313 L.B.S. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Badhal, Kaladera (JPR) 

352 Shri Shirdi Sai Baba College, Kishangarh Renwal (Jaipur)

355 S.S.G. Pareek Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Chomu (Jaipur)

510 Shri Narayan Mahavidhyalaya, Chomu (Jaipur)

782 Jamna College, Rampura Dabri, Amer, Jaipur

1060 U.M.D. Maharani College, Chomu, Jaipur

1115 Piyush College, Near new Bypass Road, Radhaswami Bagh, Chomu, Jaipur-303702

356 Govt. Girls College, Chomu (Jaipur)

356 Govt. Girls College, Chomu (Jaipur)

357 Mahatma Jyotiba Phoole Mahavidhyalaya, Chomu (Jaipur)    

788 Shri Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Mahilla Mahavidyalaya, Maharkla, Samod, Jaipur   

358 Ganpati Mahavidhyalaya, Khejroli, Via-Chomu (Jaipur)

1096 Shri Krishna Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kalu Ka Baas, Tigariya, Teh- Chomu, Jaipur

1126 Vivekanand College, V/P-Kalu Ka Bas, Teh-Tigriya, Chomu, Jaipur.

359 Vinayak College, Chomu (Jaipur)

355 S.S.G. Pareek Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Chomu (Jaipur)

824 Target College, Kacholiya Road, Chomu, Jaipur

830 Shri Shyam Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Udaipuriya,  Chomu, Jaipur

360 Bright Moon Girls College, Govindgarh, Chomu (JPR)

359 Vinayak College, Chomu (Jaipur)

697 A.N. College, Udaipuria Mode, Chomu (Jaipur)

787 Ratan Devi College, Dodsar, Chomu (Jaipur)

828 Radha Swami College, Khejroli, Chomu, Jaipur

899 Shri Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Govindgarh, Jaipur.

361 Baba Gangadas Govt. Girls College, Shahpura (JPR)

361 Baba Gangadas Govt. Girls College, Shahpura (Jaipur)

363 ICMAI, Jaipur

991 Laxmi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Laxmi Nagar, Bidara, Shahpura, Jaipur 

1017 Piyasha Girls College, Piplod, Shahpura, Jaipur

362 Vasundhara Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Achrol (Jaipur)



Name of College
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457 Amber Maharaja College, Jaipur

756 Manoharpura Co-Ed College, Manoharpur, Jaipur

832 Aryan Mahavidyalaya, Ghatwadi, Jamuwa Ramgarh, Jaipur

891 Shri Shyam Mahavidyalaya, Chandwaji, Jaipur

934 Saraswati Girls College, Manhorpur, Jaipur.

364 Dr. Shankar Dayal College, Paota (Jaipur)

526 Smt. Hemlata Memorial College, Paota

365 SPM Kanya College, Paota (Jaipur)

364 Dr. Shankar Dayal College, Paota (Jaipur)

839 Sagar College, Pawta, Jaipur

366 Govt. College Sambhar Lake (Jaipur)

366 Govt. College Sambhar Lake (Jaipur)

367 Devi Shakambhari Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Sambher Lake, (Jaipur)

734 Sanskar College, Phulera (Jaipur)

368 Sant  Kabir Mahavidhyalaya, Dudu (Jaipur)

604 Biff & Bright College of Tech. Edu., Jaipur

929 Bright Star College, Mojmabad Road, Dudu, Jaipur

1038 Gurkul Mahavidyalaya, Maujamabad, Jaipur 

369 Swami Vivekanand College, Jobner (Jaipur)

353 Ashutosh Mahavidhyalaya Manda Bheem Singh, JPR 

987 Shaheed Bhagat Singh Girls College, Hingonia,  Jobner, Jaipur 

370 Jobner College, Jobner (Jaipur)

369 Swami Vivekanand College, Jobner (Jaipur)

841 B.R. Sunda College, Jobner, Jaipur

371 L.B.S. Govt. College Kotputli (Jaipur)

371 L.B.S. Govt. College Kotputli (Jaipur)

372 Rajputana College Kotputli (Jaipur)

375 Vivekanand Girls College, Narahera, Kotputli

838 Kotputli Mahila College, Kotputli, Jaipur

373 Hans College, Kotputli, (Jaipur)

372 Rajputana College Kotputli (Jaipur)

836 Mahatma Gandhi College, Nareheda, Kotputli, Jaipur 

854 Vidhya Bharti College, Paniyala, Kotputli, Jaipur

866 Shashi Mahavidyalaya, Gonaida, Kotputali  (Jaipur)



Name of College
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867 Vinayak College of Management, Sunderpura,  Kotputli, Jaipur

950 Basant Mahavidyalaya, Kotputli, Jaipur

374 Smt. Panna Devi Morijawala Govt. College, Kotputli

373 Hans College, Kotputli, (Jaipur)

374 Smt. Panna Devi Morijawala Govt. College, Kotputli

844 Shree Krishana Girls College, Kotputli, Jaipur

375 Vivekanand Girls College, Narahera, Kotputli

732 Smt. Anar Devi Women College, Bakharana (Kotputli)

1097 Aryan International College, Narehada, Kotputli, Jaipur

376 B.B.D. Govt. College, Chimanpura  (Jaipur)

702 S.V.B.P. College, Greenland, M.G. Road,  Bayavas, Virat Nagar, Jaipur

376 B.B.D. Govt. College, Chimanpura  (Jaipur)

534 Shri Shahed Bhagat Singh College,  Shahpura

377 Baba Narayan Das Mahavidhyalaya, Virat Nagar (Jaipur) 

924 Navrang Mahavidyalaya, Maid, Virat Nagar,  Jaipur.

1041 Maharaja Surajmal Mahavidyalaya,  Azabpura (Gathwari), Jaipur

378 Seth R.L. Saharia Govt. P.G.  College, Kaladera (Jaipur)

378 S.R.L.S. Govt. College, Kaladera (Jaipur)

759 Vedant Mahavidyalaya, Mukandpura-II, Amer, Jaipur 

1005 Shree Ganesh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Maheshwas Kalan, Amer, Jaipur   

379 Maharani's College, Jaipur

379 Maharani's College, Jaipur

380 Amber Maharani's College, Amber (Jaipur)

381 Arch Academy of Fashion Designing, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur   

411 Muslim Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

530 Indian Girls College, Jaipur

877 Saint Soldier College for Girls, C-31, Bhagwan Das Road, C-Scheme, Jaipur   

382 Gyandeep Mahavidhyalaya, Luniyawas, Goner Road, Jaipur 

467 Gyan Vihar Engg. & Tech. College, Jagatpura, Jaipur 

683 Malviya College For Girls, Jaipur

739 Poornima College of General Sci. Goner Road,  JPR

793 Khoj College, Vidhani, Goner, Jaipur

868 Udai College of Commerce & Science, SPL-6, Phase IV, Sitapura, Jaipur       

1046 Kalyani Devi Mahavidyalaya, Naila, Jaipur 
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829 Shree Maharaja Vinayak College, Meena Paldi, Agra Road, Jaipur 

385 Sri Satya Sai College for Women, Jaipur

387 Ahangran Girls College, Ghatgate Bazar, JPR

399 Vedic Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Rajapark, Jaipur

386 Shree Veer Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

385 Sri Satya Sai College for Women, Jaipur

906 Gargi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, KeshavVidya Peeth, Jamdoli, Jaipur.

388 Sant Jaya Charya Girls College, Shastri Nagar, JPR

392 Shri Khandelwal Vaish Girls College, Jaipur

396 Swami Madhwanand Girls College, Banipark,  JPR

397 Asia Pacific College for Girls, Banipark, Jaipur

398 Bhairaw Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Hatwara Road, Jaipur     

392 Shri Khandelwal Vaish Girls College, Jaipur

390 Myrtal Hall College, Jaipur

400 Shri Bhawani Niketan Mahila Mahavidhyalaya,  Jaipur

394 Kanoria Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

386 Shree Veer Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

419 S.S. Jain Subodh Girls College, Jaipur

395 S.S.G. Pareek Girls College, Jaipur

388 Sant Jaya Charya Girls College, Shastri Nagar, JPR

393 Meera Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Jhotwara

892 Khandelwal Vaish Girls Institute of Technology,  Vaishali Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur

399 Vedic Kanya Mahavidhyalaya, Rajapark, Jaipur

394 Kanoria Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

400 Shri Bhawani Niketan Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

395 S.S.G. Pareek Girls College, Jaipur

402 Akhandta Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Hatoj,  Jaipur

403 Alankar Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

681 Savitri Bai Phoole College, Bagwada, Delhi  Bye  Pass, Jaipur 

823 Pink City Girls College, Jhotwara, Jaipur

826 J.V.M. Girls College, Jhotwara, Jaipur

855 Abhinav International College for Girls, Kalwar  Road, Jaipur
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403 Alankar Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

389 Tagore P.G. Girls College, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur

464 Vivek Mahavidhyalaya, Kalwar (Jaipur)

827 Prakash Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Sirshi Road, Mundiya Ramsar, Jaipur 

409 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar PG College, Mahesh Nagar, Jaipur   

408 St. Joseph Academy Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

410 Adarsh Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Barkat Nagar

742 St. Wilfred's College for Girls, Mansarovar, Jaipur

411 Muslim Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Jaipur

409 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar PG College, Mahesh  Nagar, Jaipur  

413 Akashdeep Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Mansarovar, Jaipur 

412 International College for Girls, Mansarovar,  Jaipur

417 Jaipur International College for Girls,  Katewa Nagar,  (Jaipur)

1093 Sanskriti College, Sec 3 Near Neerja Modi School, Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur

414 Vedic Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Mansarovar, Jaipur

418 Rawat Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Karnivihar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur   

680 Sneh Girls College, Jaipur

1075 S.W.S. College, Meera Marg, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur

418 Rawat Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Karnivihar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur

533 Shri Bhuvneshwari College, Bhankrota, Jaipur

691 Shri Karni College, Jaipur

730 Bhagwan Mahaveer College & Research Center, Heera Nagar, Jaipur  

887 Maharani Girls College, N.H.8, Near Mahindra  World City (SEZ), Ajmer Road, Jaipur

969 J.D. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Mahapura, Jaipur

1032 Maa Sharda Mahavidyalaya, Lalya Ka Bass, Mahapura, Jaipur 

419 S.S. Jain Subodh Girls College, Jaipur

847 Maheshwari College of Commerce and Arts Mahila Mahavidyalaya, S-5, Pratap Nagar,Jaipur

848 J.V.P. Girls College, Sector-17, Near PHED Water Tank,  Pratap Nagar, Sanganer, Jaipur

420 L.B.S. Girls College, Murlipura, Jaipur

406 N.K. Girls College, Rajawas, Jaipur 

423 Biyani Girls College, Jaipur

1114 Mehta Girls College, Udapuria, Harmara, Jaipur

421 S.S. Jain Subodh Girls College, Sanganer (Jaipur)

415 Mahaveer Kanya Mahavidhyalaya,Mansarovar, Jaipur 
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422 J.D. P.G. College, Jagatpura, Jaipur

383 Jasoda Devi College, Sitapura, Jaipur

825 Pratap Mahavidyalaya, Dayalbag, Shyampura  Buhariya, Jaipur  

1110 S.S. Jain Subodh College of Global Excellence, Sitapura, Jaipur.

423 Biyani Girls College, Jaipur

678 New Adarsh College, Jhotwara, Jaipur

679 Rajasthan Girls College, Keshav Nagar, Murlipura

424 Maharaja's College, Jaipur

424 Maharaja's College, Jaipur

425 Indira Gandhi Vidhyapeeth, Rajwari, Bassi, JPR

443 Mahatama Gandhi Inst. Of App. Sc. , Vatika Road,Jaipur

444 Rajasthan Swayat Shasan Mahavidyalaya,Tonk Road,JPR

542 Arya Instt. of Engg., Kukas, Jaipur

543 Compucom Instt. of Info. Tech. & Mgt. Jaipur

925 S.J. College, Janta Colony, Jaipur

426 Sh. Bhawani Niketan College for Boys, Jaipur 

428 Sh. Khandelwal Vaish Evening College, Jaipur

450 S.S.G. Pareek College, Jaipur

474 Maharishi Arvind Institutie of Technology, Jaipur

735 Tagore Mahavidyalaya, New Loha Mandi, Sikar Road, JPR 

821 Mehta College and Institute of Technology,  Near Aapno Raj. Harmara, Jaipur 

427 Sh. Khandelwal Vaish College, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur

426 Sh. Bahawani Niketan College for Boys, Jaipur

874 K.I.S.M., Raja Rampura, Prem Nagar,  Amer Sikar Road Jaipur. 

429 R.K. Vigyan  Mahavidhyalaya, Kalwar Road, JPR

404 B.R. Memorial Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Jhotwara

910 Riddhi Siddhi Vinayak College, Kalwar Road, Hathoj, Jaipur.  

431 Agarwal College, Jaipur

448 L.B.S. College, Jaipur

451 S.S.G. Pareek Evening College, Jaipur

453 S.M. College, Jamwa Ramgarh (Jaipur)

1119 Shyam Girls College, Plot No. 37-40, Chikitsa Sagar, Ext. Behind Poultry Farm, Agra Road, Jaipur

433 Stani Memorial College, Mansarovar, Jaipur

414 Vedic Balika Mahavidhyalaya, Mansarovar,  Jaipur 
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434 Bharti Vidhyapeeth Dabach Gopalpura, Phagi

878 Jai Meenesh College, Phagi, Jaipur

435 St. Wilfred's College, Mansarovar, Jaipur

449 Poddar International College, Mansarovar, Jaipur

539 Tagore Bio-Tech. College, Mansarovar, Jaipur

869 Maharishi Arvind School of Management  Studies,  Mansarover, Jaipur

439 DCS P.G. College, Raghunathpura (Ratalya), Diggi Road, Sanganer, Jaipur 

576 Vidyasthali Instt. Of Tech. Sc. Mgt., Jaipur

688 Sh. Ram College, Kateva, Nagar, Jaipur

413 Akashdeep Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Mansarovar, Jaipur 

436 Arvind Shree Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Sanganer

437 Prabhat Mahavidhyalaya, 21 Amrit Nagar, Mansarovar, Jaipur  

438 National College for Research & Tech. Sitapura, Jaipur 

754 Iris College, Hari Nagar Vistar, New Sanganer Road,  Sodala, Jaipur

757 Jaswal Mahavidyalaya, Muhana Road, Jaipur

820 S.S. College, Jagnnathpur, Triveni Nagar, Jaipur

439 DCS P.G. College, Raghunathpura (Ratalya), Diggi Road,  Sanganer, Jaipur

731 Siddarth College of Comm. & Sc., Pratapnagar, Jaipur 

791 Sundar College, Mahapura, Jaipur

1010 Shri Kalyan College, Renwal Manji, Th.- Phagi, Jaipur 

1014 Vinayak College, Renwal Manji, Jaipur

1107 St. Xavier’s College, Nevta, Mahapura Road, Jaipur.

440 St. Xaviers  College, Phagi (Jaipur)

434 Bharti Vidhyapeeth Dabach Gopalpura, Phagi

442 Sanskar Bharti Mahavidhyalaya, Bagru (Jaipur)

368 Sant  Kabir Mahavidhyalaya, Dudu (Jaipur)

822 Universe College, Rampura Unti, Bagru, Jaipur

921 Ghatala Mahavidyalaya, Bagru, Jaipur.

1043 Arawali College, Bagru, Jaipur 

1123 Sarokar College, Chirota Road, Bagru, The-Sanganear, Jaipur-303007

444 Rajasthan Swayat Shasan Mahavidyalaya,Tonk Road,JPR

557 Sh. Balaji P.G. Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur

873 Centre of Electronic Governance G.R.C.K Polytechnic College, Jhalana Dungri Jaipur.
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446 Rajasthan College, Jaipur

446 Rajasthan College, Jaipur

447 Rajasthan Evening College, Jaipur

448 L.B.S. College, Jaipur

459 S.S. Jain Subodh College, Jaipur

460 S.S. Jain Subodh Commerce & Art College, Jaipur

540 Bhavan’s College of Communication & Management  Jaipur  

544 Modi School of Advanced Studies, Jaipur

550 DAV College, Jaipur

753 St. J.K.L. College, 57-58 Jain Vatika, Sri Ram  ki Nagal, Vatika Road, Jaipur   

449 Poddar International College, Mansarovar, Jaipur

456 Parishkar College of Global Excellance, Mansarovar, Jaipur  

450 S.S.G. Pareek College, Jaipur

430 Kiran Mahavidhyalaya, Hingonia (Jaipur)

431 Agarwal College, Jaipur

432 Agarwal Evening College, Jaipur

452 S.S.S. College Jammwa Ramgarh (Jaipur)

454 Gurukul College, Jamwa Ramgarh (Jaipur)

1091 KGR Mahavidyalaya, Bhanpur Kala Via Amer, Jamwaramgarh, Jaipur

454 Gurukul College, Jamwa Ramgarh (Jaipur)

455 Sh. Meenesh Mahavidhyalaya, Jamwa Ramgarh, Jaipur  (B.A. Patr-I, II & III) First -400 

455 Sh. Meenesh Mahavidhyalaya, Jamwa Ramgarh, JPR

452 S.S.S. College Jammwa Ramgarh (Jaipur)

783 G.D. College, Jamwa Ramgarh, Jaipur

903 Shahid Bhagat Singh College, Raipur, Jamwa Ramgarh, Jaipur.  

1121 Sunrise Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Hurela, Dhamsya, Vasco Phatak, Agra Road, Jaipur 

456 Parishkar College of Global Excellance, Mansarovar,JPR 

435 St. Wilfred's College, Mansarovar, Jaipur

457 Amber Maharaja College, Jaipur

455

458 Commerce College, Jaipur

458 Commerce College, Jaipur

462 Ambassy College, Jaipur

602 Univ. Commerce College, SFS, Jaipur

Sh. Meenesh Mahavidhyalaya, Jamwa Ramgarh, Jaipur  (Remaining B.A. Patr-I, II & III)  & (B.Com. All)   



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

849 Indian Institute of Bussiness and Secience, Jaipur

872 Mahaveer College of Commerce, Mahaveer Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur

459 S.S. Jain Subodh College, Jaipur

790 St. Xavier's College, Hathroi Fort Road, Jaipur

422 J.D. P.G. College, Jagatpura, Jaipur

441 Dev Mahavidhyalaya, Pratap Nagar, Sanganer (Jaipur) 

445 Tirupati College of Technical Education, Jaipur

690 KMD Memorial, Barkat Nagar, Jaipur.

752 B.S.N. College, Baxawala, Vatika Road, Sanganer, Jaipur  

462 Ambassy College, Jaipur

463 Appex Instt. of Management & Science, Jaipur

464 Vivek Mahavidhyalaya, Kalwar (Jaipur)

429 R.K. Vigyan  Mahavidhyalaya, Kalwar Road, Jaipur

1058 Imperial P.G. College, Village Kant Kalwar, Near Riico Industrial Area, Delhi, Jaipur

465 Manavta Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Phulera (Jaipur)

962 Jai Baba Amarnath Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar Road, Bhainsawa, Phulera, Jaipur

467 Gyan Vihar Engg. & Tech. College, Jagatpura, Jaipur

470 Rajasthan College of  Sc. & Technology, Jaipur

469 Manav Mahavidhyalaya, Chakshu, (Jaipur)

416 Sant Rampal Das College, Chakshu (Jaipur)

468 Maharani Padmini Girls College, Chaksu  (Jaipur)

785 Siddarath College, Nimodia Road, Chaksu,  Jaipur

956 Sri Balaji College, Lalsot Road, kotkhawda, Chaksu, JPR

1034 S.S. Girls College, Tutoly-Chaksu, Jaipur

1049 Saraswati Mahavidyalaya, Khotkhawda, Chaksu

1112 Dev College of Excellence, Vill-Kothun, Teh-Chaksu, Jaipur.

1113 Jawaharlal Nehru Degree College, Nehru Nagar, Shiv Das Pura, Tonk Road, Jaipur

1061 Swami Vivekanand College, Chaksu, Jaipur

470 Rajasthan College of  Sc. & Technology, Jaipur

471 Faculty of Fine Arts (University Campus), Jaipur

471 Faculty of Fine Arts (University Campus),  Jaipur

472 Rajasthan School of Arts, Shiksha Sankul, JLN Marg, Jaipur

472 Rajasthan School of Arts, Shiksha Sankul, JLN Marg, Jaipur

475 Rajasthan Sangeet Sansthan, Shiksha Sankul, JLN Marg, Jaipur



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

474 Maharishi Arvind Institutie of Technology, Jaipur

473 Deepshika College of Technical Education,  Varun path  Mansarovar, Jaipur

482 University P.G. School of Social Sciences, Rajasthan  University Campus, Jaipur

482 University P.G. School of Social Sciences, Rajasthan University Campus, Jaipur 

483 Sh. Ram Advance Studies & Research, Jaipur

541 Arya College of Engg., Kukas

489 University P.G. School of  Humanities, University Campus, Jaipur 

384 Shivalik College for Higher Education, Jagatpura, Jaipur 

489 University P.G. School of  Humanities,  Rajasthan  University Campus, Jaipur  

496 P.G. School  of Commerce (Account Building), University Campus, Jaipur 

496 P.G. School  of Commerce (Account Building), University Campus, Jaipur  

510 Shri Narayan Mahavidhyalaya, Chomu (Jaipur)

528 Vinayak Girls College, Chomu (Jaipur)

982 Sh Rishikul Mahavidyalaya, Hadota, Chomu, Jaipur

1003 Vinayak International College, Kacholiya Road, Chomu, Jaipur 

515 Adrash Mahavidhyalaya, Andhi (Jaipur)

784 Mahatma Gandhi Inter National Girls College, Andhi, Jaipur  

516 Lt. Kumari Laxmi Badhala Kanya Mahavidhalya Govindgarh (Jaipur) 

360 Bright Moon Girls College, Govindgarh, Chomu (JPR)

526 Smt. Hemlata Memorial College, Paota

365 SPM Kanya College, Paota (Jaipur)

781 Rajasthan College, Paota, Jaipur

528 Vinayak Girls College, Chomu (Jaipur)

861 Asian Mahavidhyalaya, Radhaswami, Bhagh, Chomu, Jaipur  

876 Utkrisht Mahavidyalaya, Chomu, Jaipur.

973 Dr. B.R. Ambedakar Mahavidyalaya, Shyam Colony, N.H.-11, Govindgarh (Jaipur)

1036 Prince College, Opp. Radhaswami Bagh, Jethpura Chomu, Jaipur

835 Shri N.R. Choudhary Memorial Mahila College, Hanutiya, Shahpura, Jaipur

538 Swami Vivekanand College, Phulera (Jaipur)

465 Manavta Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Phulera  (Jaipur)

555 Bagru Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bagru

442 Sanskar Bharti Mahavidhyalaya, Bagru (Jaipur)

1039 Pooja Mahavidyalaya, Dhakawala,  Bobas, Phulera, JPR

1109 S.R. Mahavidyalaya, Lalya Ka Bas Mahapura, ajmer Road, Jaipur.

1125 Vinayak Girls College, V/P Bagru Kalan, The-Sanganear, Jaipur.



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

604 Biff & Bright College of Tech. Edu., Jaipur

678 New Adarsh College, Jhotwara, Jaipur

401

427 Sh. Khandelwal Vaish College, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur

905 Biyani College of Sci. & Management, Jobner Road, Kalwar, Jaipur

679 Rajasthan Girls College, Keshav Nagar, Murlipura, Jaipur

420 L.B.S. Girls College Murlipura, Jaipur

683 Malviya College For Girls, Jaipur                                                        

697 A.N. College, Udaipuria Mode, Chomu (Jaipur)

831 Mayur College, Udaiypuriya Moad, Chomu,  Jaipur

834 Chhtrapate Shivaji College, Khanpur Dehara-  Shamod,  Jaipur

702 S.V.B.P. College, Greenland, M.G. Road, Bayavas, Virat Nagar, Jaipur  

682 Seva Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Virat Nagar, (Jaipur)

377 Baba Narayan Das Mahavidhyalaya, Virat Nagar (Jaipur) 

728 Supreme Mahavidayala, Hingonia, Jaipur

755 Sh. Mangal Mala College, Begas, Jaipur

370 Jobner College, Jobner (Jaipur)

729 Bharti Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Dhanota, Jaipur

358 Ganpati Mahavidhyalaya, Khejroli, Via-Chomu (JPR))

1116 Rashtriya Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Dhanota, Via-Itawa Bhopji, The-Shahpura, Distt. Jaipur

732 Smt. Anar Devi Women College, Bakharana (Kotputli)

833 Devansh Mahavidyalaya, Narheda, Kotputli, Jaipur

742 St. Wilfred's College for Girls, Mansarovar, Jaipur

433 Stani Memorial College, Mansarovar, Jaipur

1108 Parishkar International College, Vijay Path, Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur

783 G.D. College, Jamwa Ramgarh, Jaipur

515 Adrash Mahavidhyalaya, Andhi (Jaipur)

758 Chelsi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Bhanpur Kalan, Jaipur

786 Marudhar College, Bhanpur Kalan, Jamwa Ramghar, Jaipur

1117 Rahul Chandija Memorial College, Vill & Post-Bhanpur kalan, The-Jamwaramgarh, Via-Amer, Jaipur

791 Sundar College, Mahapura, Jaipur

440 St. Xaviers  College, Phagi (Jaipur)

555 Bagru Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Bagru

955 Pilot Mahavidyalaya, D-Narayan Vihar, Madrampura, Sanganer, Jaipur

Aryan's Girls College, Khatipura Road,  Jhotwara



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

821 Mehta College and Institute of Technology,  Near Aapno Raj. Harmara, Jaipur 

1094 Shri Govind College, Khora Bisal, Benad Raod, Teh- Amer, Jaipur

1095 Vijay Central Acadamy Girls College, Road No. 14, VKI Area, Jaipur

827 Prakash Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Sirshi Road, Mundiya Ramsar, Jaipur

828 Radha Swami College, Khejroli, Chomu, Jaipur

729 Bharti Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Dhanota, Jaipur

1002 Kiran Mahila Maha Hanuptpura Shahpura, Jaipur

733 Shri Sanskar Girls College, Bassi

829 Shree Maharaja Vinayak College, Meena Paldi, Agra Road, Jaipur 

382 Gyandeep Mahavidhyalaya, Luniyawas, Goner  Road, Jaipur 

1124 Shree RamCollege, VPO-Nayala, Teh-Jamwaramgarh, Jaipur

835 Shri N.R. Choudhary Memorial Mahila College, Hanutiya, Shahpura, Jaipur

512 Veer Tejaji Mahavidyalaya, Radawas, Shahpura

904 Shri Krishna College, Manoharpur, Shapura, Jaipur.

1122 Shree Krishana Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Vill& Post- Lakher, Via-Manhorpur, Teh-Amer, Jaipur

847 Maheshwari College of Commerce and Arts Mahila Mahavidyalaya, S-5, Pratap Nagar,Jaipur

421 S.S. Jain Subodh Girls College, Sanganer  (Jaipur)

607 Drishti College of Tech. Edu., Sitapura, Jaipur

1076 Educosm College, I.S. 2017, Ramchandrapura Indistrial Area, Sitapura Extension, Sanganer, 

872 Mahaveer College of Commerce, Mahaveer Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur

1059 Jagguka Mahavidhayala, 39 Everest Colony, Pankaj Singhavi Marg Lal Koti, Jaipur

874 K.I.S.M., Raja Rampura, Prem Nagar,  Amer Sikar Road Jaipur. 

837 Shree Krishna Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Manpura- Machedi, Jaipur   

899 Shri Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Govindgarh, Jaipur.

516 Lt. Kumari Laxmi Badhala Kanya Mahavidhalya Govindgarh (Jaipur)

1057 S.B.S. Girls College, Near Power Station N.H. 11, Sikar Road Vill- Govindgarh Teh-Chomu, Jaipur

1062 Shri Ganga Singh College, NH-11, Govindgarh, Chomu, Jaipur

904 Shri Krishna College, Manoharpur, Shapura, Jaipur.

362 Vasundhara Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Achrol  (Jaipur)

931 Mother Teresa College for Girls, Kishangarh- Renwal, Jaipur.

354 Mansha Ram Bangrawa (Co-Education) College, Kishangarth Renwal (Jaipur)  

974 Pursotam Mahavidyalaya, Kishanghrh, Renwal   (Jaipur)

1092 Rajguru Mahavidyalaya, Kabaridungri, Sherawatpura, Mundota, Amer, Jaipur



Name of College
Centre 
Code

Inst. 
Code

957

469 Manav Mahavidhyalaya, Chakshu, (Jaipur)

962 Jai Baba Amarnath Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar Road, Bhainsawa, Phulera, Jaipur

538 Swami Vivekanand College, Phulera (Jaipur)

1019 Govt. College, Jaipur 

1019 Govt. College, Jaipur 

1025 Swami Vivekanand College, Chaksu, Jaipur

957 Kasturi Devi College, Chaksu, Jaipur

                                                                      …Sd….

                                                                          Contoller of Examination 

Kasturi Devi College, Chaksu, Jaipur                                                         


	03.02.2016

